
2023 University of Nebraska Omaha Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-15   Conf: 15-5   Home: 11-3   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 14-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (316), Opp (273)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: O'Brien (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Ross (2), Totals (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-78), Ross (25-33), Meyer (15-18),
Nuismer (10-14), Thomas (5-6), Chapman (3-4), Flanagan (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Tucker, Lynsey .353 47-47 156 30 55 8 0 1 20 66 .423 12 3 13 0 .407 1 1 13-14 80 71 5 .968
8 Weber, Rachel .304 47-47 158 26 48 12 1 4 36 74 .468 13 0 26 3 .351 3 0 1-1 68 0 4 .944
6 Ross, Sydney .291 45-42 110 23 32 7 1 6 22 59 .536 29 8 24 0 .466 1 1 22-26 335 21 2 .994
1 O'Brien, Maggie .270 47-47 152 22 41 11 0 0 15 52 .342 18 2 29 0 .355 0 4 2-2 58 76 10 .931
12 Aden, Olivia .247 39-38 93 15 23 5 1 0 13 30 .323 10 6 18 1 .348 3 1 1-1 25 52 4 .951
23 Rongisch, Ava .227 40-38 97 17 22 6 0 2 14 34 .351 24 3 35 0 .389 2 0 1-1 39 5 2 .957
9 Cramer, Marra .216 46-46 139 23 30 6 4 0 15 44 .317 19 1 33 0 .309 3 1 14-18 46 4 1 .980
32 Durr, Emma .212 37-36 104 19 22 7 0 2 21 35 .337 14 7 35 1 .341 1 0 5-5 72 10 3 .965
15 Hain, Emma .500 1-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
22 Cerveny, Sophie .289 35-31 83 13 24 3 1 0 9 29 .349 9 0 13 0 .359 0 3 2-2 27 2 3 .906
26 Thomas, Maddox .229 24-16 48 7 11 6 0 0 6 17 .354 4 3 4 1 .327 0 0 0-0 76 3 0 1.000
2 Olson, Alex .170 23-16 47 4 8 3 2 1 4 18 .383 7 1 25 0 .291 0 0 1-1 42 2 0 1.000
3 Albaugh, Sydney .105 21-12 38 2 4 2 0 0 2 6 .158 2 1 13 0 .171 0 1 0-0 57 3 0 1.000
20 Johnson, Jaelle .059 20-7 17 6 1 1 0 0 1 2 .118 6 4 9 0 .407 0 0 0-0 51 2 2 .964
4 Marshall, Jenna .000 15-0 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .258 47-47 1248 212 322 77 10 16 179 467 .374 170 39 277 6 .361 14 12 64-73 979 309 38 .971
Opponents .221 47-47 1206 116 266 54 4 15 102 373 .309 129 11 361 8 .300 9 27 30-39 954 291 48 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Meyer, Kamryn 1.47 17-7 33 24 17 4-2 4 177.2 100 42 29 70 266 18 1 6 .160 3 6 0 3 10
16 Chapman, Anna 2.35 0-0 3 2 1 0-0 0 7.2 6 4 2 5 5 0 0 0 .207 0 0 0 0 0
5 Flanagan, Abby 3.54 1-1 8 4 1 0-1 0 20.1 25 8 8 11 6 4 0 1 .316 0 0 0 0 4
10 Nuismer, Sydney 3.88 13-7 25 17 9 1-1 0 120.2 135 62 52 43 84 32 3 8 .286 4 5 0 6 13
Totals 2.51 31-15 69 47 28 7 4 326.1 266 116 91 129 361 54 4 15 .221 7 11 0 9 27
Opponents 4.44 15-31 79 47 19 5 0 318.0 322 212 157 170 277 77 10 16 .258 42 39 0 14 12



2023 University of Nebraska Omaha Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Thomas, Maddox 79 76 3 0 1.000 3 5 1 .833 0 0
3 Albaugh, Sydney 60 57 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Olson, Alex 44 42 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Nuismer, Sydney 20 1 19 0 1.000 0 10 4 .714 0 0
5 Flanagan, Abby 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Ross, Sydney 358 335 21 2 .994 0 25 8 .758 2 0
9 Cramer, Marra 51 46 4 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Meyer, Kamryn 34 2 31 1 .971 0 15 3 .833 0 0
14 Tucker, Lynsey 156 80 71 5 .968 7 0 0 — 0 0
32 Durr, Emma 85 72 10 3 .965 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Johnson, Jaelle 55 51 2 2 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rongisch, Ava 46 39 5 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Aden, Olivia 81 25 52 4 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Weber, Rachel 72 68 0 4 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 O'Brien, Maggie 144 58 76 10 .931 8 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cerveny, Sophie 32 27 2 3 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hain, Emma 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Chapman, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
4 Marshall, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1326 979 309 38 .971 29 60 18 .769 2 0
Opponents 1293 954 291 48 .963 36 128 17 .883 11 4


